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                   C = Computational Course 
 
 

 
AA Course Sequence Guide – Full-Time Enrollment 

Criminal Justice Administration Pathway 
Associate in Arts Degree | Code: 12204| 60 Credits  

Effective Term: Fall 2024 (2247) 

SEMESTER Course ID Course Title Credits Pre/Corequisites 

Semester 1 

ENC 1101 (W)  English Composition 1 3 

Prerequisite: Student must meet the 
Developmental Education reading and writing 
requirements in State Rule 6A-10.0315 (by course, 
placement score, or eligible exemption). 

SPC 1017 (W) Introduction to Communication 3  

HUM 1020 Humanities 3  

PHI 2600 (W) Introduction to Ethics 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 12  

  Semester 2 

ENC 1102 (W)  English Composition 2 3 Prerequisite: ENC 1101 

POS 2041 American Federal Government 3  

SYG 2000 Introduction to Sociology 3  

BSC 1005   General Education Biology 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 12  

Semester 3 

 MAC 1105 (C)   College Algebra 3 Prerequisite: MAT 1033 

 PSC 1515 Energy in the Natural Environment 3  

 CCJ 1010 Introduction to Criminology 3  

 CGS 1060C   Introduction to Computer Technology & 
  Applications 4  

TOTAL CREDITS 13  

Semester 4 

STA 2023 (C) Statistical Methods 3 Prerequisite: MAT 1033 or MGF 1131 

CCJ 1020 Introduction to Criminal Justice 3  

CJC 1000 Introduction to Corrections 3  

CJL 2062 Constitutional Law & Legal Procedure or 
Evidence 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 12  

Semester 5 

CCJ 1191 Human Behavior in Criminal Justice 3  

CJE 2600 Criminal Investigation 3  

CJJ 2002   Juvenile Delinquency 3  

CJL 1100   Criminal Law 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 12  

PROGRAM TOTAL 60  
 
 
 
 



 

Note: W = Writing Intensive Course  
                   C = Computational Course 
 
 

AA Course Sequence Guide – Part-Time Enrollment 
Criminal Justice Administration Pathway 

Associate in Arts Degree | Code: 12204| 60 Credits  
Effective Term: Fall 2024 (2247) 

SEMESTER Course ID Course Title Credits Pre/Co-Requisites 

Semester 1 

ENC 1101 (W)  English Comp 1 3 

Prerequisite: Student must meet the 
Developmental Education reading and writing 
requirements in State Rule 6A-10.0315 (by course, 
placement score, or eligible exemption). 

SPC 1017 (W) Introduction to Communication 3  

HUM 1020 Humanities 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 9  

Semester 2 

ENC 1102 (W)  English Comp 2 3 Prerequisite: ENC 1101 

PHI 2600 (W) Introduction to Ethics 3  

SYG 2000 Introduction to Sociology 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 9  

Semester 3 

POS 2041 American Federal Government 3  

BSC 1005 General Education Biology 3  

PSC 1515 Energy in the Natural Environment 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 9  

Semester 4 

MAC 1105 (C)   College Algebra 3 Prerequisite: MAT 1033 

CCJ 1010 Introduction to Criminology 3  

CGS 1060C   Introduction to Computer Technology & 
Applications 4  

TOTAL CREDITS 10  

Semester 5 

STA 2023 (C) Statistical Methods 3 Prerequisite: MAT 1033 or MGF 1131 

CCJ 1020 Introduction to Criminal Justice 3  

CJC 1000 Introduction to Corrections 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 9  

Semester 6 

CJL 2062 Constitutional Law & Legal Procedure or 
Evidence 3  

CCJ 1191 Human Behavior in Criminal Justice 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 6  

Semester 7 

CJE 2600 Criminal Investigation 3  

CJJ 2002   Juvenile Delinquency 3  

CJL 1100   Criminal Law 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 9  

PROGRAM TOTAL 60  
 


